1
dc2603abf
DEMO MANUAL DC2603A-B
DESCRIPTION
LTM4650AEY-1
Dual 25A or Single 50A
DC/DC μModule Regulator
Demonstration circuit 2603A-B features the

dc2603abf
DEMO MANUAL DC2603A-B
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 CAP., 330µF, ALUM, OS-CON, 25V, 20%, SMD
10mm × 12.6mm, F12, SVPF Series
PANASONIC, 25SVPF330M
2 4 CIN2, CIN3, CIN4, CIN5 CAP., 22µF, X5R, 25V, 10%,1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61E226KE15L
3 6 COUT2, COUT6, COUT13,
COUT14, COUT15, COUT16
CAP., X5R, 330µF, 4V, 20%,1210 MURATA, GRM32ER60G337ME05L
4 4 COUT3, COUT4, COUT5, COUT8 CAP., 100µF, X5R, 6.3V, 20%, 1210 AVX, 12106D107MAT2A
5 1 C1 CAP., 4.7µF, X5R, 16V,20%, 0805 KEMET, C0805C475M4PACTU
6 1 C2 CAP., 1µF, X7R,  25V,10%, 0805 AVX, 08053C105KAT2A
7 2 C5, C7 CAP., 0.1µF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033D104KAT2A
8 2 C9, C6 Cap, 33pF, C0G, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A330JAT2A
9 1 C10 CAP., 220pF, X7R, 100V,10%, 0603 AVX, 06031C221KAT2A
10 1 C12 CAP., 47pF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C470KAT2A
11 4 C13, C14, C15, C16 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 10V,10%, 0603 AVX, 0603ZC105KAT2A
12 1 C17 CAP., 3300pF, X7R, 50V,10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C332KAT2A
13 1 C18 CAP., 4700pF, X7R, 50V,10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C472KAT2A
14 4 R1, R3, R22, R26 RES., 10Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
15 1 R5 RES., 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY,CRCW0603100KFKEA
16 4 R9, R12, R15, R18 RES.., 60.4k, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060360K4FKEA
17 2 R10, R13 RES.., 6.04k, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06036K04FKEA
18 1 R19 RES., 13.3k, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060313K3FKEA
19 3 R24, R27, R36 RES., 10k, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
20 1 R25 RES., 40.2k, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY,CRCW060340K2FKDA
21 1 R30 RES., 147k, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY,CRCW0603147KFKEA
22 1 R37 RES., HIGH POWER, 0.01Ω, 2W,1%, 2512 VISHAY, WSL2512R0100FEA18
23 2 R46, R47 RES., 10k, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
24 1 U1 I.C., 16 × 16 × 5.01 BGA Linear Tech, LTM4650AEY-1#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 COUT1, COUT7, COUT9,
COUT10, COUT11, COUT12,
COUT17, COUT18
CAP., OPT,  7343 OPT
2 0 C3,C4,C8,C11 CAP., OPTION, 0603 OPT
3 0 R2, R4, R6, R8, R11, R14, R16,
R17, R20, R23, R28, R31, R33,
R39, R40, R41, R42, R48
RES., OPTION, 0603 OPT
4 4 R7, R21, R29, R32 RES., 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
5 1 R34 RES., 0Ω, 3/4W, 2010 VISHAY, CRCW20100000Z0EF
6 0 R35 RES., OPTION, 2010 OPT
7 0 R38, R43, R44, R45 RES., OPTION, 2512 OPT
9
dc2603abf